As an initial step in developing the TMP update investment program, staff has reviewed each enhancement project in the current TMP. This list includes over 800 individual projects including various types of bicycle
facilities, pedestrian facilities and crossings, underpasses, transit investments and roadway projects. This effort is intended to verify completed projects, identify projects that should be removed from the plan and suggest
project additions. The following projects have been preliminarily identified for deletion, based on the assessment that they are no longer needed, have been replaced or duplicated by other facilities, are inconsistent with
revised plans or development, or are deemed infeasible to build. This list is currently under review and will be refined and in some cases, will require amending the area or connection plans that contain them.

The first column in these table represents the unique identifier for the project and can be used to locate the project on the associated maps.

Transportation

COST_ID  Point TYPE Project NAME Total Project Cost Network Plan Project Origin Status Comments
40177 UNDERPASS PROPOSED W. Gunbarrel under southbound Diagonal $ 625,000 Delete Underpass location moved; will be built by County
40178 UNDERPASS PROPOSED W. Gunbarrel under northbound Diagonal $ 625,000 Delete Underpass location moved; will be built by County
40179 UNDERPASS PROPOSED W. Gunbarrel under RR and Spine $ 1,250,000 Delete Underpass location moved; will be built by County
40181 UNDERPASS PROPOSED Kalmia under 47th $ 625,000 Delete Limited value
ENHANCED PED CROSSING . . Delete per Mike's research, limited value without
40312 PROPOSED Broadway crossing south of Greenbriar S 45,000 Delete path
40182 UNDERPASS PROPOSED Underpass of RR E. of 55th $ 625,000 Delete Limited value
40184 UNDERPASS PROPOSED Kalmia under southbound off ramp $ 1,875,000 Delete Limited value
61472 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PROPOSED  Pearl Parkway / Airport $ 80,000 Delete Based on old park plan
40130 BRIDGE PROPOSED Ped. bridge in Valmont Park over ditch $ 22,000 Delete No longer needed
40107 UNDERPASS PROPOSED Four Mile Creek underpass at 26th $ 625,000 Delete Check on status with Annie; not in CEAP
ENHANCED PED CROSSING Foothills shoulder connection to . .
43464 PROPOSED Thunderbird $ 6,900 Delete Hard to understand this, connects to nothing
40131 UNDERPASS PROPOSED Underpass of Valmont E. of Airport to park $ 625,000 Delete From old park plan; update to reflect current
development
INTERSECTION .
60299 IMPROVEMENT PROPOSED 23rd / Edgewood Guardrail $ 16,000 Delete No longer needed
40128 BRIDGE PROPOSED Ped. bridge in Valmont Park over ditch $ 22,000 Delete oM old park plan; update to reflect current
development
40129 BRIDGE PROPOSED Ped. bridge in Valmont Park over ditch $ 22,000 Delete [ rom old park plan; update to reflect current
development
ENHANCED PED CR IN
46001 ¢ CROSSING Enhanced Ped Crossing of 28th S. of Canyon  $ 1,250,000 FLO Project Delete Would not ever build given traffic volumn and speed

PROPOSED



Delete as not in easement; would require linking to

40155 BRIDGE PROPOSED Ped. bridge over ditch - 22nd to Norwood $ 22,000 Delete i .
private driveway



COST_ID
30100

10342

10343

10416

10340

10485

10084

10319

30102

30101

10486

10268

10266

10249

10200

Route Type
PRIMARY ROAD PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

SOFT SURFACE MULTI USE
PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

PRIMARY ROAD PROPOSED

PRIMARY ROAD PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

Project NAME

Sterling - extend east to 49th

Drainageway E. of 63rd toward Twin Lakes

Path N. of Twin Lakes to commercial

Poplar - 17th to 19th

Connection S. of Spine at W. end of
Lookout

W. and S. side of Elks

Kalmia to Linden at 23rd

Pleasant to Colorado on S. edge of stadium

Airport Road - Pearl Parkway to Valmont

49th - Old Pearl to Valmont

W. and S. side of Elks

Grapewood Lane, Folsom to Elmer's 2-mile

Connections from 28th to Elmer's 2-mile

Mapleton to Creek W. of 30th

Valmont Park

Total Project Cost
$272,340

$ 165,761

$ 150,493

$59,782

$331,934

$ 117,798

$ 36,269
$2,575,512

$ 1,207,931

$331,934

$157,837

$ 591,345

$ 28,804

$442,034

Transportation Network Plan

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

NORTH 28TH STREET
(APPROVED)

NORTH 28TH STREET
(APPROVED)

NORTH 28TH STREET
(APPROVED)

Project Origin

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY

GREENWAYS MASTER
PLAN

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY

GREENWAYS MASTER
PLAN

NORTH 28TH STREET

NORTH 28TH STREET

NORTH 28TH STREET

Status

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Comments

Neighbors want N-S, west of
ditch

No ROW, slope, would have to
cross three fully developed
properties

remove/delete
remove/delete

Existing fire access, may want
to make a sidewalk



10098

10083

10075

10047

10041

10309

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

MULTI USE PATH PROPOSED

SIDEWALK CONNECTION
PROPOSED

Connection from Airport Rd to
Independence

Linden - 19th to 21st

9th - Iris to Jasmine Cir.

Williams Village to eastern City Limit

Connection - Gillaspie to Broadway

19th - N. of Yarmouth

$ 402,500

$105,784

$137,957

$ 881,892

$131,943

$12,642

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY PLAN
(APPROVED)

1996 TRANSPORTATION
MASTER PLAN

NORTH BOULDER
SUBCOMMUNITY

1996 TRANSPORTATION
MASTER PLAN

2003 TRANSPORTATION
MASTER PLAN

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

Delete

remove/delete

No ROW, would have to cross
two fully developed properties

New house built, multiple
yards, lost opportunity

Replaced by US 36 project

Delete per Mike's research; is
local serving SW; likely on OS
easement
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TMP Update- Draft Route Projects for Potential Deletion
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